507969910 06/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8017048

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ADDRESS CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEX MEDICAL LIMITED	05/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEX MEDICAL LIMITED
Street Address:	TOWER 2, SILVERCORD, 30 CANTON ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1205, 12/F.
City:	TSIMSHATSUI, KOWLOON
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8124608
Patent Number:	8222258
Patent Number:	8530481
Patent Number:	9018222
Patent Number:	8486901
Patent Number:	10149852
Patent Number:	10624896
Patent Number:	11419873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)656-8920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-622-4226

Email:dmcgregor@foxrothschild.comCorrespondent Name:DEANNA M. MCGREGORAddress Line 1:997 LENOX DRIVE, BLDG. #3

Address Line 4: LAWARENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	199275.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEANNA M. MCGREGOR	
SIGNATURE:	/-d-/

PATENT 507969910 REEL: 064040 FRAME: 0718

DATE SIGNED: 06/21/2023

Total Attachments: 1
source=Address Change Declaration - Wex Medical Limited#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064040 FRAME: 0719

DECLARATION OF CORPORATION ADDRESS CHANGE

I, Walter KORZ, of the City of	VanCouver, in the
province of B.C	_, and
I, Abner YONG, of the City of	Vas Couver, in the
province of β	_, each hereby declare that:
1. I am authorized to sign on be	half of Wex Medical Limited for the purpose of
the present declaration.	
2. The address of Wex Medical	Limited has changed.
3. The previous address of Wex	Medical Limited was Suite 827 8/F Ocean
Centre Harbour City, 5 Canto	n Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
4. The new and current address	of Wex Medical Limited is Suite 1205, 12/F.,
Tower 2, Silvercord, 30 Can	ton Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong
Kong.	
5. The address change for Wex	Medical Limited has an effective date of
January 202	3
§	WEX MEDICAL LIMITED
per:	
, J.C. 1.	Name: Walter KORZ
	Title: CEO
	Date: 1969 27, 2027
per:	
	Name: Abner YONG
	Title: CFO Finance
	Date: May 23, 2023

CPST Doc: 494277.1

RECORDED: 06/21/2023